SUMMARY TERM SHEET

Issuer Prius Commercial Projects Private Limited

Issue Size 31,67,000 (Thirty one lakh sixty seven thousand only) non-convertible,
unsecured, redeemable debentures of face value of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees
one thousand only) each, aggregating to Rs. 316,70,00,000/- (Rupees
Three Hundred and Sixteen Crores and Seventy Lakh only)

Objects of the Issue Issuance Of non convertible debentures to resolution applicants as per
the terms of the approved resolution plan dated January 4, 2021 vide
order of the NCLT

Instrument Non-convertible debentures (NCD1)

Nature and status of